B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92) U.S. Department of Construction of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Image: Construction of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Image: Construction of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Image: Construction of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Image: Construction of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Image: Construction of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Image: Construction of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Image: Construction of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Image: Construction of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Image: Construction of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Image: Construction of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Image: Construction of Patents and Patents a)	7-27 -95	min Min	08-05-199	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of Conveying Patry(is): Wayne Ernest CONRAD and Dave PETERSEN Name and Address of Receiving Patry(is): Name: Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 21 July 1999 Additional number(s): (a) Patent Application Number(s): (b) Patent Application Number(s): (c) Patent Application Number(s): (c) Patent Application Should be Mailed: Mame and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Statement and Signature: Mather and Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Total Number of Applications and Patents Involve (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Stateway P. Fisher Mather and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 27, 1999 		U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Offi		5 (1/31/92)	B/O FORM PTO
1. Name of Conveying Partylies): Wayne Ernest CONRAD and Dave PETERSEN 2. Name and Address of Receiving Partylies): Name: 3. Nature of Conveyance: B Assignment Internal Address: City, State, Zip: GRAND CAYMAN ISLAND 9. Other: Execution Date: 21 July 1999 PLEASE NOTE: THIS IS THE ASSIGNEE'S EULL ADDRESSINI 4. (a) Patent Application Number(s): 4. (b) Patent Numbers: 11 fthis document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 21 July 1999 Additional Numbers Attached. 5. Name: Statel 4D Statel 400 Fails Church, Va. 22042 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involve Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 7. Total Fee: Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 8. Deposit Account Number: AttictupDifference for or mis proce properst account. 8. Deposit Account Number: AttictupDifference for or mis proce properst account. 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	.0018	BERE.0018	<u> </u>	10111036	
Wayne Errest CONKAD and Dave PETERSEN Name: G.B.D. Corp. Additional names of conveying parties attached Internal Address: Street Address: 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Differ: Execution Date: 21 July 1999 PLEASE NOTE: THIS IS THE ASSIGNEE'S FULL ADDRESSIII 4. (a) Patent Application Number(s): 4. (b) Patent Numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 21 July 1999 DQ-3 UII3€ Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involve (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Address: Hazel & Thomas, P.C. Suite 1400 Suite 1400 Falls Church, Va. 22042 B Enclosed. 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and Signature: July 27, 1999	Ŭ,	ents or copy thereof.	ord the attached original document	missioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	To the Honorable
3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name City. State, Zip: GRAND CAYMAN ISLAND Other: Execution Date: 21 July 1999 PLEASE NOTE: THIS IS THE ASSIGNEE'S FULL ADDRESS!!!! 4. (a) Patent Application Number(s): 4. (b) Patent Numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 21 July 1999 DOG - 3 Gamma Contract Numbers: S. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involve (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Name: Statel 42 Thomas, P.C. Suite 1400 Suite 1400 Suite 1400 Fails Church, Va. 22042 B Enclosed. Concernity Number: Attached to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: Attached to deposit account. 8. P. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 27, 1999 July 27, 1999)/36112	N	Name:	rnest CONRAD and Dave PETERSEN	Way
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 21 July 1999 Additional Numbers Attached. Additional Numbers Attached. Additional Numbers Attached. Address: Hazel & Thomas, P.C. Suite 1400 Falls Church, Va. 22042 Address: Hazel & Thomas, P.C. Suite 1400 Falls Church, Va. 22042 Address: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DUID TAILY SPACE July 27, 1999		GRAND CAYMAN ISLAND IS THE ASSIGNEE'S <u>FULL</u>	City, State, Zip: PLEASE NOTE: THIS IS	ent D Merger Agreement D Change of Name	Ø Assi □ Secu □ Othe
21 July 1999 21 July 1999 Additional Numbers Attached. 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Stanley P. Fisher 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involve 7. Total Fee: \$40.00 8. Statement and Signature: 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 27, 1999		ers:	4. (b) Patent Number	plication Number(s):	4. (a) Pate
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involve (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Name: Stanley P. Fisher 7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00 Address: Hazel & Thomas, P.C. 3110 Fairview Park Dr. Suite 1400 Falls Church, Va. 22042 Ø Enclosed. □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: Attach pupilcate corr or this page if PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOURD DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 27, 1999		-361194	09.	pplication is:	
Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Stanley P. Fisher Address: Hazel & Thomas, P.C. 3110 Fairview Park Dr. Suite 1400 Fails Church, Va. 22042 Enclosed. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: Attach DuplicATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUND DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best ôf my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 27, 1999		<u>-</u>	umbers Attached.	Additional N	
Address: Hazel & Thomas, P.C. 3110 Fairview Park Dr. Suite 1400 Falls Church, Va. 22042 Image: Church and Comparison of the position of the position of the position of the original document. 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 27, 1999	ed: 1	Applications and Patents Involved: 1	6. Total Number of A		
3110 Fairview Park Dr. Suite 1400 Suite 1400 Falls Church, Va. 22042 B Enclosed. B Deposit Account Number: Atthorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: Attach DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUND DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 27, 1999		\$40.00		Stanley P. Fisher	Name:
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 27, 1999			Authorized to be o	3110 Fairview Park Dr. Suite 1400	Address:
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 27, 1999	NT	OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY O		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 27, 1999			THIS SPACE	DO NOT US	
			und correct and any attached cop	f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true al document.	To the b of the out
Stanley P. Fisher, Registration No. 24,344				Istration No. 24,344	Stanley P. Fisher.

1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Wayne Ernest Conrad and Dave Petersen whose full post office addresses are 27 King Street, Hampton, Ontario, Canada, L0B 1J0 and 1696 Nash Road, Courtice, Ontario, L1E 2L8, hereby confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to **G.B.D. Corp.** of the Grand Cayman Island, as assignee, all our right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to an invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SEPARATING PARTICLES FROM A CYCLONIC FLUID FLOW

as described and illustrated in a United States patent application filed concurrently herewith and all our right, title and interest in and to said patent application and in and to any divisions, continuations, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any patents that may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said G.B.D. Corp, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED AT Hampton, Ontario, Canada, this <u>2</u>/ day of July, 1999.

Witnes

SIGNED AT Hampton, Ontario, Canada, this <u>21</u> day of July, 1999.

Witnes

DAVE PETERSEN

10452-18